

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13498/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2011 in WP No.2909/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPT EMP.UNION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kr.Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit by the petitioner be filed within six weeks.

Post after six weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|