

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13498/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/06/2011
in WP No. 2909/2010 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPT EMP.UNION

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and c/delay in refiling
slp and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav ,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kr. Saxena, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

(NEELAM GULATI)

(USHA SHARMA)

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.07.23

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

11:32:15 IST

Reason: